## Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca Flood Planning Group Technical Committee Meeting

January 27, 2022

LCRA Redbud Center 3601 Lake Austin Boulevard, Room 108N/S Austin, Texas 78703 9:00 AM

## Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome
- 3. Public comments limit 3 minutes per person
- 4. Discuss committee meeting process and update from the Planning Group Sponsor
- 5. Nominations, discussion, and possible action to elect Committee Chair, Vice Chair, and Secretary
- 6. Technical Consultant Presentation & Discussion
  - Requirements/guidelines related to Tasks 4B and 5 Evaluate & Recommend Flood Management Evaluations (FMEs), Flood Management Strategies (FMSs), and Associated Flood Mitigation Projects (FMPs)
    - i. Guidance key issues
      - 1. Achievable levels of flood risk reduction
      - 2. Emergency needs
      - 3. Cost-benefit
      - 4. Adverse impact
      - 5. Other considerations
    - ii. Standardized templates for presentation of results and recommendations
    - iii. Criteria for selection of FMEs to receive additional effort per Task 12
- 7. Public comments limit 3 minutes per person
- 8. Discuss future committee meetings
- 9. Adjourn

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please submit your comments online at <a href="www.LowerColoradoLavacaFlood.org">www.LowerColoradoLavacaFlood.org</a> or email your comments to <a href="LowerColoradoLavacaFlood@lcra.org">LowerColoradoLavacaFlood@lcra.org</a> and include "Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

Additional information may be obtained from: Lauren Graber, Lower Colorado River Authority, 512-578-7085, Lower Colorado Lavaca Flood @ Icra.org, 3700 Lake Austin Blvd., Austin, TX 78703.

The Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca Flood Planning Group Technical Committee meeting will be held in Room 108 N/S, LCRA Redbud Center, at 3601 Lake Austin Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78703, Travis County, at 9:00 a.m.